the secured Creditor, the Constructive Possession of which has been taken by the 

Authorised Officer of Karnataka Bank Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 22.05.2025, will be 

sold on “As is Where is “, “As is What is” and “Whatever there is” basis on 

17.10.2025 for recovery of Rs.40,16,750.19 [Rupees Forty Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven 

Hundred Fifty and Paisa Nineteen Only] under TL A/c No.9497001600021301  along 

with future interest from 20.08.2025 and costs due to the Karnataka Bank Ltd, 

Balaramapuram Branch, the Secured creditor from : (1) Ms.Akxa Antony, D/o 

Mr.Antony Bernard, Addressed at: